MEMBERSHIP OF THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE ORGANIZATION

EXPORTING MEMBERS

Angola
Benin
Bolivia
Brazil
Burundi
Cameroon

UNDER THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE AGREEMENT 2001

18
24

Central African Republic

Colombia

Congo, Democratic Republic of

Congo, Republic of
Costa Rica

Cate d'Ivoire
Cuba

Dominican Republic
Ecuador

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Ethiopia

Gabon

Ghana

Guatemala

Guinea

Haiti

Honduras

India

Indonesia

Jamaica

Kenya
Madagascar
Malawi

Mexico

Nicaragua

Nigeria

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Philippines
Rwanda

Tanzania

Thailand

Togo

Uganda

Venezuela
Vietnam

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Note:

Situation as at 8 July 2004

25
10

25

24

24

26
24

22

SIGNATURE

September
September

June

September
December
September
September
August
August

March
September
September

September
August

September
September

September

September
January
September
May

August

OAMCAF Members in bold-type face.

2001
2001

2001
2001
2000
2001
2001

2001
2001

2001
2001
2001

2001
2001

2001

2001

2001

2001
2001
2001
2001

2001

NOTIFICATION OF

20 June

30 November

24 September

25 January

PROVISIONAL APPLICAT ION

2001

2001

2001

2002

RATIFICATION (R)/
ACCEPTANCE (A)/

APPROVAL (AP)/
ACCESSION (ACC)

January
March
May
September
September
May
December
February
April
September
September
January
December
March
February
January

April
September

February
May
September
September
September
August
November
November
September
February
July
December
February
January
March
May
September
October
September
May
October
July

May
March
June

2002
2003
2002
2001
2001
2002
2002
2004
2002
2001
2002
2002
2001
2004
2002
2002

2003
2001

2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2002
2001
2001

(Acc)
(Acc)
(Acc)
®)
N
(Acc)
(Acc)
R)
(Acc)
(R)
(R)
(Ap)
®)



MEMBERSHIP OF THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE ORGANIZATION
UNDER THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE AGREEMENT 2001

RATIFICATION (R)/
ACCEPTANCE (A)/
NOTIFICATION OF APPROVAL (AP)/
IMPORTING MEMBERS SIGNATURE PROVISIONAL APPLICAT ION ACCESSION (ACC)
Austria 23 September 2002 (Acc)
Belgium ' 25 September 2001 25 September 2001
Cyprus 23 January 2002 (Acc)
Denmark 25 September 2001 5 June 2002 (R)
Finland
France 24 September 2001
Germany 25 September 2001 25 September 2001 20 December 2002 (R)
Greece 4 March 2004 (Acc)
Ireland 25 September 2001 25 September 2001 11 June 2002 (R)
Italy 25 September 2001
Japan 11 July 2001 11 July 2001 (A)
Luxembourgl 25 September 2001 25 September 2001
Netherlands
Norway 21 May 2002 (Acc)
Portugal 25 September 2001 21 May 2003 (R)
Spain 20 September 2001 20 September 2001 7 June 2002 (R)
Sweden 19 November 2001 (Acc)
Switzerland 25 September 2001 28 January 2002 30 April 2002 (R)
United Kingdom* 25 September 2001 25 September 2001 2 June 2003 (R)
European Community 25 September 2001 25 September 2001 (Ap)
* Includes Bailiwick of Jersey and St. Helena.
1/ Belgium and Luxembourg are considered as two separate countries for the purposes of the Agreement. However,

Belgium acts on behalf of Luxembourg in all matters concerning the Agreement, under the terms of Article 31 of the
Convention establishing a Belgo-Luxembourg Economic Union.

Situation as at 8 July 2004



