MEMBERSHIP OF THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE ORGANIZATION UNDER THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE AGREEMENT 2001

EXPORTING MEMBERS		SIGNATUR	E	NOTIFICATION OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION			RATIFICATION (R)/ ACCEPTANCE (A)/ APPROVAL (AP)/ ACCESSION (ACC)				
Angola							2	January	2002	(Acc)	
Benin							21	March	2003	(Acc)	
Bolivia							30	May	2002	(Acc)	
Brazil	18	September	2001				21	September	2001	(R)	
Burundi	24	September	2001				24	September	2001	(A)	
Cameroon		•					28	May	2002	(Acc)	
Central African Republic							19	December	2002	(Acc)	
Colombia	20	June	2001	20	June	2001	17	February	2004	(R)	
Congo, Democratic Republic of							12	April	2002	(Acc)	
Congo, Republic of	25	September	2001				25	September	2001	(R)	
Costa Rica	20	December	2000				25	September	2002	(R)	
Côte d'Ivoire	25	September	2001				29	January	2002	(Ap)	
Cuba	25	September	2001	30	November	2001	26	December	2001	(R)	
Dominican Republic	10	August	2001				5	March	2004	(R)	
Ecuador	15	August	2001				5	February	2002	(R)	
El Salvador							25	January	2002	(Acc)	
Equatorial Guinea											
Ethiopia	23	March	2001				16	April	2003	(R)	
Gabon	25	September	2001				25	September	2001	(A)	
Ghana	24	September	2001	24	September	2001					
Guatemala							5	February	2003	(Acc)	
Guinea							21	May	2003	(Acc)	
Haiti							24	September		(Acc)	
Honduras	25	September	2001				24	September		(R)	
India	10	August	2001				10	September		(R)	
Indonesia		a	2004				23	August	2002	(Acc)	
Jamaica	25	September	2001				1	November		(R)	
Kenya		~	2001				1	November		(Acc)	
Madagascar	24	September	2001				24	September		(A)	
Malawi	2.4	G 4 1	2001	25		2002	12	February	2003	(Acc)	
Mexico	24	September	2001	25	January	2002	9	July	2002	(R)	
Nicaragua							12	December	2002	(Acc)	
Nigeria							26	February	2002	(Acc)	
Papua New Guinea							23	January	2002	(Acc)	
Paraguay							10	March	2004	(Acc)	
Philippines Rwanda	4	September	2001				28 13	May	2002	(Acc) (R)	
								September		. /	
Tanzania Thailand	26	January September	2001 2001				31 24	October	2002	(R)	
	24	September	2001				24 9	September May	2001	(R) (Acc)	
Togo Uganda	9	May	2001				5	October	2003	(R)	
Venezuela	9	iviay	2001				8		2001	(Acc)	
Vietnam	22	August	2001				2	July May	2004	(Acc)	
Zambia	44	Augusi	2001				26	March	2002	(Ap)	
Zamoia Zimbabwe								June		(Acc)	
Zimoaowe							03	June	2004	(Acc)	

Note: OAMCAF Members in bold-type face.

MEMBERSHIP OF THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE ORGANIZATION UNDER THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE AGREEMENT 2001

IMPORTING MEMBERS		SIGNATURE		NOTIFICATION OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION			RATIFICATION (R)/ ACCEPTANCE (A)/ APPROVAL (AP)/ ACCESSION (ACC)			
Austria							23	September	2002	(Acc)
Belgium ¹	25	September	2001	25	September	2001				
Cyprus							23	January	2002	. ,
Denmark	25	September	2001				5	June	2002	(R)
Finland										
France	24	- I	2001							
Germany	25	September	2001	25	September	2001		December	2002	(R)
Greece								March	2004	(Acc)
Ireland	25	September	2001	25	September	2001	11	June	2002	(R)
Italy	25	September	2001							
Japan	11	July	2001				11	July	2001	(A)
Luxembourg ¹	25	September	2001	25	September	2001				
Netherlands										
Norway		_						May	2002	(Acc)
Portugal	25	September	2001		_		21		2003	(R)
Spain	20	September	2001	20	September	2001	7	June	2002	(R)
Sweden							19		2001	(Acc)
Switzerland	25		2001	28	January	2002		April	2002	(R)
United Kingdom*	25	September	2001	25	September	2001	2	June	2003	(R)
European Community	25	September	2001				25	September	2001	(Ap)

^{*} Includes Bailiwick of Jersey and St. Helena.

^{1/} Belgium and Luxembourg are considered as two separate countries for the purposes of the Agreement. However, Belgium acts on behalf of Luxembourg in all matters concerning the Agreement, under the terms of Article 31 of the Convention establishing a Belgo-Luxembourg Economic Union.